

INTERRA CREDIT UNION ANNOUNCES BRANCH MANAGER TRANSITIONS

July 16, 2021 – Interra Credit Union announces Branch Manager transitions for Nathan Barker, Andrea Larson, Nicole Lengerich, and Sandy Simmons, Joel Richard, Senior Vice President of Member Experience for Interra, stated recently. "Each of these managers have the right leadership, talent and experience needed to lead their respective branches and connect within their communities," said Richard.



Andrea Larson



Sandy Simmons

Nathan Barker has been a part of the Interra team since 2018. Previously, he served as the Branch Manager for the credit union's Syracuse location. Barker will now serve as the Senior Branch Manager for Interra's Middlebury office.

Andrea Larson started her career with Interra in 2020. Coming from the CR-17 office, Larson has joined the Syracuse team and will serve as Branch Manager over that location.

Nicole Lengerich has been with the credit union since 2019. Formerly, she served as the Branch Manager for Interra's Wakarusa location. Lengerich has transitioned to Interra's Main office and will serve as Senior Branch Manager.

Sandy Simmons began her career with Interra in 2013. Previously, she served as the Branch Manager for Interra's Main office. Simmons has now joined the CR-17 team and will serve as Senior Branch Manager for that location.



Nathan Barker



Nicole Lengerich

"Together as a unit, we will continue to strive to build trust, bring value and build upon our foundation of creating exceptional experiences for our members," stated Richard.

Interra, headquartered in Goshen, was charted in 1932 and has assets of \$1.5 billion. The credit union's field of membership spans 18 counties in northern Indiana, with more than 300 full and part-time employees serving more than 85,000 members. Interra currently operates 16 offices in Elkhart, Kosciusko, LaGrange, Marshall and Noble counties in Indiana and via a suite of robust electronic services at interracu.com.

For more information, contact Meegan D. Siegwarth, Vice President of Marketing meegans@interracu.com or 574-534-2506 ext. 7159

> interracu.com | 574.534.2506 P.O. Box 727 Goshen, IN 46527

AMERICAN SHARE INSURANCE Your savings insured to \$250,000 per ecco. By members' choice, this institution is not federally insured.